AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

. KATRY HILL
Lane Powell Spears Lubersky LLP © GRAGIT £OMHHT, AUDITER
520 S.W. Yambhill Su-eet,SmteSQQ '

Portland, Oregon 97204-1383
Attn.: BryanE. Powell = =
. 9906110118

% 4N 11 P327

v CORDED— FILED .
FIRST AMENDMENT TG SUBORDINATION AGREENENT —
e FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

SS30/-2
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is

made as June Z 1999, by and amongtheSe of Washington Department of Community,
Trade and Economic Development (“DCTED”) (“Junior Lender™), Washington Alder, LLC, a
Washington limited liability company (“Borrower™), and CAPITAL CONSULTANTS, INC,, an
Oregon corporation, as agent for certain partzclpant Ienders (“CCI”).

Remta]s

A. DCTED, Borrower and CCI are parhes tothat certain Subordination Agreement
dated as of June 25, 1998, and recorded on June 30,1998as instrument no. 98-06300107 in the
records of Skagit County, Washington (the “Subordination™).”. The real property is more

particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Unless otberwise defined in this Agreement, terms with initial capitals shall have the meanings
given them in the Subordination.

B. By a First Amendment to Loan Documents of the same date herewith, Borrower
and CCI have this day modified and amended certain terms and provisions of the CCI Loan
Documents (the “First Amendment”), including the execution and “delivery of the First
Amendment To Deed Of Trust, Assignment Of Leases And Rents, Security Agreement And
Fixture Filing of the same date hereof (“Trust Deed Amendment”) which provides for an
increase in the Note amount to $30,000,000. As a condition precedent to the First Amendment,
CCI has required that Junior Lender subordinate the Junior Lender Loan Documents to the CCI
Trust Deed on the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. )

In consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants of the partxescontamed
herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

i The CCI Trust Deed as.used in the Subordination is hereby defined to mean the
CCI Trust Deed as amended by the Trust Deed Amendment. Junior Lender agrees to subordinate

012141.0618\2294332

9906110118




1

PR L ar
RN
- o)

A
Fial

e
R

- g :‘_:"‘L"

Ve T T Lo e . . . e
EE - .- . Tat an "o . P
- [ - " - . . . . -
' vl . - " " - . - - - - -
-~ + - - " i ~ *
{1 . . . I} - -~ 1)
1 - | Fl - . . - . - - _ Al ‘,-
’ - -~ - - . .
' : . . [ W 5
P - Nt 3 . " vy T e -
- P T 'y ' : 1 - - - -
[N Ay . L, L o L . M . . .
' ¢ 0 -
ET ’ . ' . -
o 4 ’ v - - +
. 2 . .
M, . -y -~ . '3 . - " -
i . . N
s . "

the Junior Lender Loan Documents to the CCI Trust Deed as amended and to all CCI financing
statements filed in connectzon with the CCI Loan Documents.

2. Except as otherw:se modified and amended by this Agreement and the Trust Deed
Amendment, the terms of the Subordmatlon are hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects.

3. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which taken
together shall constitute one and the same mstmment.

012141.0618\229433.2 T . 2




IN WITNESS WHERBOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first '
above written. ,
State of Washington Department of T

Community, Trade and Economic S
Development '

“Junior Lender” - T

" WASHINGTON ALDER, LLC .
a Washmgton limited liability compag

. /
v ha;el L':_,“K.nobel President .
‘ ‘fB(jrrower”
CAPITAL CONSULTANTS INC.
i an Oregon corporatlon, as agent for certain
participant lenders b
) "
By:
Name:
Title:
i&CCI’!

SRS DT 012141.061802294332 3

- Py -~
N T
- . - - " -
Red 1 - .
- - - - PR . -~ '
' - R L4 . T
h —_ 0 ' [P - ' L ) r
1— B v - N
; Bk2004PcQ |18
‘ N ‘%, - T
~y L .
Sy . . " .. 4
STt s ' AT
".:3‘..":5-.,“ e . - Ve "
Al iy "'.;' - - N . * o s o T -
_x e ol .1 -~ for e,

-

M ¥
rﬁk\.:‘“ -J“&.--‘-A,-H-‘:'r'- P PR



IN M’INESS#_WHEREOF the parties have executed this Azreement as of the date first
above written.

State of Washington Department of
Community, Trade and Economic
Development

Title:

“Junior Lender”

" WASHINGTON ALDFR, LLC .
a Washmgton limited liability com .
) By:. :
::.é“orrowcr”
CAPITAL CONSULTANTS INC.
an Oregon corporatlon, as agent for certain
participant lenders

Name:
Title:

“CCr”

B 012141.0618224332 L 3

. - N . - v Y m
- L - - - . - 1 . B
N . T - v " ' ‘
' . e . . o . - ., “r U .
v 4 . B . . v _ Ta ¥ i
B N . = + * * he
- [T - N W ~ ~ o)
N ' -~ Rttt . . LA .
\ o . (LN - ot T . = - o T ' A
o e . L - . SO e e e v
) L ! s - ' L = -
L N - ' - . N . IR - . r +
- w ' . - = ~ - P ‘
. . "
L] ‘l LJ
v .




IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first

above writien,

State of Washington Department of
Community, Trade and Economic

Development

By: .
Name: '
vTitle:
“Junior Lender”
WASHINGTON ALDER,LLC

a Washmgton limited liability company

]Mlchael L Knobel President

“Borrower’ >

CAPI'I‘AL CGNSULTANTS INC.
an Oregon corporat:on, as agent for certain

participant lenders

Pa 012141.0618\229433.2

9906110118 | BKZOUL&PGOIZU




STATE OF WASHINGTON )

I certify that I know or have satxsfactory evidence that Michael (. Knokel who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that ne signed this
instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as
the to be’ his. ﬁ'e‘. and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and
purposes mentionsd in t.hls mstrument. S '

o ~qNOTARY PUBLIC for the State of
' il Washmgton, remdmg at _STanw

My appomment expires: _RA -2 y-20 Os

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that ﬂi?f /'/L IM Bncr |, whe
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that __ S 4 signed this
instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledgcd it as
the to be the free and voluntary act of such- partles for the uses and
purposes mentioned in this instrument. £ :

DATED: 6199 %f:

[RBBey & .Cn ﬁm

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of
Washington, residing at _Qo‘/nﬁlﬁ

012141.0618\229433.2 4

9906110118 Bx2( dh‘PsQ'l 21

My appointment expires: 2./ Z/ ?00

t e me am e . P o e - oy N r b ah ms ek mem A A A A ) s T
.




STATE OF WASI—IINGTON )
© )sse
COUNTY OF 5 La.zk.‘r )

I certify that I know or have satlsfactory evidence that Michael (.- Knokel w
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that ne signed th1s

instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged itas .

the to be hxs free’ and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and
purposes mentioned in this mstrument. T

P
oW

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF )

[P T
Hy

. "1'-1{

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that __~ -~ = = . , who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that 1 mgned this
instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and -acknowledged it as
the to be the free and voluntary act of wch paruw for the uses and

purposes menticned in this instrument.

.l
[
*
LA *
5
%

i

"#

&

B

-l

:

DATED:

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State ofj '
Washington, residing at s

My appointment expires:

At
o
-
Pt
-
-‘P
A
¥
t
-
T
i
et
e
'F...m
'.«‘_~:l
Wi o
L g voe
s ] . . .
.
. 012141.0618\229433.2 ‘ - . 4
- . - B .
. .
- - - L LI e
- \‘t‘; . . -ty e .
* e e - ’ . - - o = et e
- , . 4 - "
: . R T . - . el ;
‘L Tt - sm ] g . * . ] "L 3
L - -~ 3 - ~ . ‘ s T
- e - rl H
- ' - - "
R X o - . 4 - ot
h - - P
.;4"4.! N .‘. - ‘ ° “ L ra re ” - f i
" ~ . . . = . - e
) . P S e 3 . I [
e s e e L T P . ' i . r )
b S EEE TR L A LR # . "o '
' e L L L T R PR . T At - .ot f .

\'l"'




L

AR
- 1

LR

R

S g

STATE OF OREGON
County of Multnomah

This instrum;ht:: | was acknowledged before me ocon June _{— '7 =, 1999, by

<kt @.@!Aﬂﬂ&é y C of Capital Consultants inc. as “
investmernit advisor agent for cettam participant lenders
- SSION E°°“ Public for Oregon
mm%‘mmﬂ.ﬁiﬁ%m ]l mmission expires: QZJO / 99
012141.0618\229433.2 T 5 ;*
2. 9906 4
120118 sxzooupcmza



EXHIBIT A
" Real Property Description

Legal Description: B

The South 966.00 feet of Lot 3 Skagh County Short Plat No. 7-89, approved March 1, 1989, and
recorded March 2, 1989 in Volume 8 of Short Plats, pages 112 and 113, records of Skagit
County, Washington, being a pomon of the Southwest ¥ of the Northwest % of Section 9,

township 34 North, Range 3 East; W, M

EXCEPT the East 210.00 feet thereof

AND EXCEPT any portion thereof lymg Northeasterly of a line drawn parallel with and 25 feet
Southwesterly of the Southwesterly bank of the exxstmg dramage ditch maintained by Drainage

District No. 19, running along the toe of the hill.

SUBJECT TO AND TOGETHER WITH easements reservatmns, restrictions, covenants, liens
and other instruments of record. L g _

Situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washin gton -

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): 340309-2-005-0009

g~ F, -
EaS IR 5 B

T c1z141 0618\229433.2

gl T | BK2004PG0T 24 -

"‘“iv'w— e :
P i .. .
2re L, . .
. ‘je}.-u.?j}:«'( R [ -~ t..
Y . . T . 1.v-‘ "
y S X - — * il b o T . . 0ol e - a g e -
W e S ~ o . f , - - R 4 wh,_-lli
WD o R - Thy ey R T N R s - Ca ' T T MR AL AL AL o3 2 gl o Ul



